



Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND  
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA  
MILIND SALGAONKAR  
Date: 2025.03.04 19:20:39 +05:30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.16682 OF 2025****AND****WRIT PETITION NO.17453 OF 2025**

Sandhya Sombahadur Gurung &amp; Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**The State of Maharashtra through its .. Respondents  
Principal Secretary, Revenue & Ors.

...

Mr.Vijay Killedar i/b Mr.Akash Bhopi for the Petitioners.

Smt.S.A.Prabhune, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State in  
WP/16682/25.Mr.Karan Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent/State  
in WP/17453/25.**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.****DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

...

**P.C:-**

1. At the request of the learned A.G.P., two weeks' time is granted by way of last chance to file the affidavit, as according to her, the affidavit is ready, but remained to be affirmed.

2. List on **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)****(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**