



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO.16682 OF 2025

Sandhya Sombahadur Gurung and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17453 OF 2025*

Sandhya Sombahadur Gurung and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sumedh Modak and Mr. Aakash Bhopi i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar for
the Petitioners in both the Petitions.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, A.G.P. for the Respondents-State in
WP/16682/2025.

Mr. Saket Mone, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondents-State in
WP/17453/2025.

*CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.*

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. The learned Government Advocate inform that the reply
affidavit is filed and even the costs is deposited as directed by this
Court.



The counsel for the petitioners however, has not received any reply and the learned Government Advocate shall ensure that the reply affidavit is received by him during the course of the day.

2. List on 22nd April 2026.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.